File # 5-H-2\~VA
= CITy OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

Click on Meeting Scher ulz, Dazdiines

olines and] Foes for information on submitting an application to be heard at a monthly Board meeting.

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
Name LEN JOHNSON Owner O |New Structure O
Street Address 724 TAYLOR ROAD Contractor (] |Modification of Existing Structure ]
City, State, Zip KNOXVILLE , TN. 37920 Tenant O  |offstreet Parking O
Phone Number (865) 573-1148 Other Signage O
Email lenedna@belisouth.net Other R"NG/AD'T'O

=t THIS IS A REQUEST FOR: |

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure

O Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision | Map Interpretation
PROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address 1805 FOREST AVENUE City, State,

See KGIS.org for Parcel # 094NC020

Zip 37916
and Zoning District RN-5

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

REQUEST VARIANCE OF RIGHT (EAST) SIDE YARD SETBACK FROM 5.33' TO O', REDUCE LOT

WIDTH FROM 60' TO 26.30', AND INCREASE LOT COVERAGE FROM 35% TO 37.2%, DUE TO
THE HARDSHIP EXPLAINED BELOW.

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

Bring the per-existing non-conforming duplex into compliance with Zoning Ordinances and adding an
addition. This project was approved by City Council 17 December 2019 on appeal. Project has been
reviewed for building permit an due to surveyor error in at this date still under review pending revisions.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION
| hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE pate 07 APRIL 2021

/




File # 5-H-21-VA

b

=CITYOF KINOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

w++s5+OFFICE USE ONLY *+++++

Is a plat required?  Yes No [] Small Lot of record?

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1. Reduce the minimum required lot area for a two-family dwelling from 5,000 s.f. to 3,857 s.f.
Per Article 4, Section 4.3. Table 4-1.

2. Reduce the minimum required combined interior side yard setback from 15 feet to 0 feet.
Per Article 4, Section 4.3. Table 4-1.

3. Increase the maximum permitted building coverage from 35% to 38.9%. Per Article 4, Section
4.3. Table 4-1.

4. Increase the maximum permitted impervious surface coverage from 45% to 55.7%. Per Article 4,
Section 4.3. Table 4-1.

5. Reduce the minimum required lot width from 50 feet to 26.3 feet. Per Article 4, Section 4.3.
Table 4-1.

PROJECT INFORMATION
Date Filed 4-07-21 Fee Amount $250.00
Council District 1st BZA Meeting Date 5-18-21
PLANS REVIEWER Scott Elder DATE 4-26-21




RESOLUTION NO. __R-410-2019

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE
APPROVING AN APPEAL BY LEN
JOHNSON OF THE BOARD OF
ZONING APPEALS’ DENIAL OF HIS
REQUEST FOR SIX VARIANCES,
DESCRIBED HEREIN, FOR
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1805
FOREST AVENUE. (FILE NO. 11-F-19-
VA).

RESOLUTION NO: ___ R-410-2019

' Plans Review &
REQUESTED BY: _Inspections
PREPARED BY: Law Department

APPROVED: 12-17-2019

APPROVED AS AN EMERGENCY
MEASURE:

MINUTEBOOK: __83  PAGE

WHEREAS, Len Johnson filed an application with the City of Knoxville Board of Zoning

Appeals (the “BZA”) for six (6) variances regarding property located at 1805 Forest Avenue,

Knoxville, Tennessee, 37916. The variances requested are as follows:

1) Reduce the minimum required front yard setback in an R-2 zone from 25’ to 20

(Article IV, Section 2.1.6.D.1.a.), and

2) Reduce the left side yard minimum required setback from 5' to 0' (Article V,

Section 6.D.6), and

3) Reduce the right side yard minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article V,

Section 6.D.6), and

4) Reduce the minimum required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75 to 33.33” (Article

1V, Section 2.1.6.D.4.a.), and

5) Reduce the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000

square feet to 4,433 square feet (Article IV, Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.), and



6) Increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to 33.4% (Article
IV, Section 2.1.6.D.6); and
WHEREAS, on November 21, 2019, the BZA denied all six (6) requests by a failed vote of
2:2; and
WHEREAS, on November 25, 2019, Len Johnson filed an appeal of the BZA’s action to
City Council as provided in the Knoxville City Code, Appendix B, “Zoning Regulations,” Article VII;
and
WHEREAS, public notice of the heating of this petition by the Boatd of Zoning Appeals on
November 21, 2019 was published in the Knoxville News Sentinel on November 9, 2019 and public
notice for the City Council meeting on December 17, 2019 was published in the Knoxville News Sentinel
on November 29, 2019.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
KNOXVILLE:
SECTION 1: Regarding the Appeal filed by Len Johnson for six (6) variances regarding
property located at 1805 Forest Avenue, Knozville Tennessee, 37916, the six (6) vatiances are
approved as follows:
1) Reduce the minimum requited front yard setback in an R-2 zone from 25’ to 20
(Article IV, Section 2.1.6.D.1.a)), and

2) Reduce the left side yard minimum requited setback from 5' to 0' (Article V,
Section 6.D.6), and

3) Reduce the right side yard minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article V,
Section 6.D.6), and

4) Reduce the minimum required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75’ to 33.33’ (Article

IV, Section 2.1.6.D.4.2.), and



5) Reduce the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000
square feet to 4,433 square feet (Article IV, Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.), and
6) Increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to 33.4% (Axticle
IV, Section 2.1.6.D.6).
SECTION 2: This Resolution shall take effect from and after its passage, the welfare of the
/)/WW@ Osgieo
Presidin Officer of the Council O

City requiring it.

Recor:

KACOUNCIL\RESOLUTIONS\MPC\APPEALS\ 2019\ John Holmes 9-D-19-VA.docx



CITY OF KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

City Council

AGENDA INFORMATION SHEET

AGENDA DATE: December 17, 2019
DEPARTMENT: Plans Review
DIRECTOR: Peter Ahrens

AGENDA SUMMARY A Resolution approving an appeal by Len Johnson of the Board of
Zoning Appeals' denial of his request for six variances, described herein, for property
located at 1805 Forest Avenue. (File number 11-F-19-VA)

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED Property is located in Council District 1.

BACKGROUND At the November meeting, the Board of Zoning Appeals denied the request
of Len Johnson (File No. 11-F-19-VA) to 1) Reduce the front yard minimum required setback
in an R-2 zone from 25' to 20' (Article 4, Section 2.1.6.D.1.a.) and 2) Reduce the left side
yard minimum required setback from 5' to 0' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6) and 3) Reduce the
right side yard minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6) and 4)
Reduce the minimum required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75' to 33.33' (Article 4,Section
2.1.6.D.4.a.) and 5) Reduce the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex
from 9,000 S.F. to 4,433 S.F. (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.) and 6) Increase the
maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to 33.4% (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.6.) at
1805 Forest Ave. in the R-2 (General Residential) District.

OPTIONS Approve or deny the appeal.

RECOMMENDATION On November 21, 2019 the Board of Zoning Appeals denied the
request of Len Johnson, (File No. 11-F-19-VA) by a Failed vote 2:2.

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE Not applicable.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW

Board of Zoning Appeals meeting 11/21/2019 Published ad on 11/9/2019
Knoxville City Council 12/17/2019 Published as on 11/29/2019
FISCAL INFORMATION Not applicable.

ATTACHMENTS:

e RESOL Len Johnson 11-F-19-VA (DOCX)
e 11F19VA BZA APPEAL PACKET (PDF)

Updated: 12/10/2019 10:25 AM Page 1



Resolution 410-2019 Meeting of December 17, 2019

RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Marshall Stair, At-Large Seat B

SECONDER: George C. Wallace, At-Large Seat A

AYES: Campen, McKenzie, Rider, Roberto, Saunders, Singh, Stair, Wallace,
Welch

Updated: 12/10/2019 10:25 AM _ Page 2



C0morkovit: APPEAL OF BZA DECISION

(Please Note: Original application is made-a part of this application.)
Type :  New Structure ) Modification of Existing Structure ~ Off Strest Parking ~ Signage  Other:

Decision by: ) BZADl Other. Date of Decision: 21NOV19
Jurisdiction: J(City 1ST__ Councilman District OJ County Commission District
Original Applicant Name: LEN JOHNSON/CARL LANSDEN Original File Number, ‘11-F-18vA

Name of Owner of Subject Property; LENDALL L. ROBERTS o

Description of Subject Property (Include city block and parcel number or lot number): PARGEL ’°94N°°2° AN EXlST'NG NARROW L Lot
OF RECORD WITH A DUPLEX THAT WAS BUILD 1968 +/-

Zoning map of all property within 300 feet of the éubje;i property is aItached._
DECISION BEING APPEALED

TO EACH UNIT.

REASON FOR THE APPEAL

Attach additional pages if necessary. THE EXISTING DUPLEX HAS ONE UNIT CONDEMED AND IN ORDER TO RENOVATE TO MEET THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
) o — - —
THE VAR]ANQE_S ARE NECE‘SSA_R‘Y FOR THE REND_@ONS TO THE EXISTING UNITS NE;CLE‘SSARY FOR THE CITY TO ISSUE A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

PETITIONER INFORMATION
Name of Petitioner: LEN JOHNSON/CARL LANSDEN

Petitioner's Interest in the Matter (Include a description of affected property owned by Pefitioner):
ARCHITECT AND FUTURE OWNER.

Apphcauon Authonzatlon | hereby cemfy that I am the applrcant/atézonz
Signature: _ T e |

All corespondence should be sentto: Name (Print); _LEN JOHNSOY

entatlve for the above named petitioner.

T24 TAYLORROAD . KNOXVMLE  TN. 37020
Streat Address City State Zip
Phone: (885)573-1148  Fg¢:  E-majl feredna@belsouth.net
For Staff Use Only
Application Accepted by Staff Member: J—\—(\mm Lelhas . -
Appeal Fee Amount; , ﬁg}ﬂs@.?& €\ pate Appeal Received: _.,“J%l\a\_ o

BODY WHO WILL HEAR THE APPEAL & MEETING DATE OF THE APPEAL = .
City Council - 6 p.m.

12-1314

Month » Date » Year

March 2019



-  |Fest1Fiogva ]

&c:m oFKnoxviLle  BOARD or zonmo APPEALS APPLICATION
L APPLICANTINFORMAIION = '~ - i

Name LEN JOHNSON / CARL LANSDEN

Street Address 724 TAYLOR ROAD

g\PucANT 1S ° CTHIS PROPOSAL pngz_r\{s 0.7
b _ New Structure O
S ' Modification of Existing Structure

Phone Number (885) 5731148
Email lonednag@belsouth.net

0
O
0
_THIS.(S A REQUEST FOR

o) Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure
m Map interpretation

" [] Zoning Variance (Bullding Permit Denied)
] Appeal of Adminisirative Official's Decision_
Street Address 1805 FOREST AVENUE
City, State, Zp KNOXVILLE, TN. 87918 - -
Parwl#(seekﬁlsdﬂrx)m R . -

m&umm&mmﬂhkmmahmﬂaﬂhmw
' : . “DESCRIPITON OF APPEAL"

mﬁemmmandwhvmmeﬂwﬂam :

REQUEST VARIANCE OF FRONT YARD SETBACK FROM 25 FEET TO 20 FEET AND LEFT SIDE

YARD SETBACK FROM 5 FEET TO ZERO FEET, AND RIGHT SIDE SETBACK FROM 7" TO 5.33

FEET. REDUCE LOT WIDTH FROM 75 FEET TO 33.33 FEET. REDUCE LOT INTENSITY FROM

12,000 SQ. FT. TO 4,433 S.F. & MAX. LOT COVERAGE FROM 30% TO 33.4%.

Destribe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

BRING NARROW LOT OF RECORD, PRE-EXISTING, NON-CONFORMING DUPLEX LOT AND
PROPERTY INTO COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING ORDINANCE AND ADDING AN ADDITION
CONSISTING OF 2 BEDRDOM AND BATH ADDED TO EACH APARTMENT OF THE DUPLEX.

_ APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION
IWMMImMWWWMMWW
Inﬂﬂsmquﬁandﬂntaﬂmmhmbemmdﬂdofﬂllanmmm

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE pave 25 OCT 10




File # 11-F-19-VA

- COrTY OFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

ssoes«QFFICE USE ONLY**e*

Isaplatrequired? Yes [/] No [] small Lot of record? [/]
VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S).

1. Reduce the front yard minimum required setback in an R-2 zone from 25' to 20’ per Article
4,Section 2.1.6.D.1.a.

2. Reduce the left side yard minimum required setback from 5' to 0' per Article 5,Section 6.D.6.
3. Reduce the right side yard minimum required setback from 7" to 5.33' per Article 5,Section 6.D.6.

4. Reduce the minimum required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75’ to 33.33' per Article 4,Section
2.16.D4.a.

5. Reduce the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000 S.F. to 4,433 S.F.
per Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.

6. increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to 33.4% per Article 4,Section
2.1.6.D.6. to add a 2-story addition.

] e I PROJECT INFORMATION
Date Filed10-21-19 S Fee Amount $260 «, | 9740 (¢ o4 C J.

Council District 1 BZA Meeting Date "11-21-18 [ N
PLANS REVIEWER Rebecca Johnson - ~ DATE 10-21-19

=——————
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I KGIS Copyright - 2018

1805 Forest Ave. 9 Printed: 10/21/2010 at 1:02:66 PM
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Knoxvilie - Knox County - KUB Geographic Information System t
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il ansumes all responsibiily for the use thereot, end futher covenants and agraes to hold KGIS harmisss from any and all damage, loss, or Hablity from any use of this map produst,
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November 18, 2019

Mr. Scott Elder

Board of Zoning Appeals

Room 475, City-County Bullding
P. O. Box 1631

Knoxville, Tennessee 37001

Dear Mr. Elder:

Re: Variance Requests 11-A-19-VA through 11-G-19-VA, 11-1-19-VA

We have reviewed our records and, as far as we have been able to determine, KUB has no
existing utility facilities located within the variance areas and we have no objection to the
requested variances. However, KUB does not release and hereby retains all easements and
rights for existing facilities, whether or not identified in our research.

if you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at (865) 558-2483.
Sincerely,

B U R

Christian Wiberley, P.E.
Engineering

CGwW

Electricity - Gas - Water - Wastewater

P.O. Box 59017 : Knoxville, TN 37850-8017 - (865) 524-2811 - www.kub.org



TDOT District 18 Operations provided the following for this month's BZA applications:

10D19VA ~ No Comment

11A19VA - No Comment

11B19VA - No Comment

11C19VA - No Comment

11D19VA - No Comment

11E19VA - No Comment

11F19VA - No Comment

11G19VA ~ Both subject properties abut State owned ROW. It appears this site plan depicts
direct impacts to State owned CA fence along the southeast property lines of both lots (picture
of CA fence attached). The State does not authorize any site work that encroaches on State
ROW or requires removal, relocation, or any other modification of State owned CA fence.

TN BN
Departrment of
mmstsmame. [FENSpOTtation

Steven M. Borden, P.E. | Director/Assistant Chief Engineer
TDOT ~ Region 1

7345 Region Lane

Knoxville, TN 37914

(865) 594-2400

Steve.Borden@itn.uov

tn.covitdot
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CITY OF KNOXVILLE. TENNESSEE
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
DECISION

Application filed for variance of requirements of the City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance was considered by the Board of Zoning
Appeals at the public hearing on 11/21/2019 at 4:00PM , in the Small Assembly Room of the City/CountBuilding, 400 Main
Street, Knoxville.

BZ11F19VA LEN JOHONSON/CARL LANSDEN (1805 FOREST AVE KNOX)

1 1) Reduce the front yard minimum required setback in an R-2 zone from 25' to 20' (Article 4, Section 2.1.6.D.1 .a.
DESCRIPTION: DENIED (FAILED VOTE: 2-2)
11/21/2019: BZA Denied

2 2) Reduce the left side yard minimum required setback from 5' to (' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6)
DESCRIPTION: DENIED (FAILED VOTE 2:2)
11/21/2019: BZA Denied

3 3) Reduce the right side yard minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6)
DESCRIPTION: DENIED (FAILED VOTE 2:2)
11/21/2019: BZA Denied

4  4) Reduce the minimum required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75' to 33.33' (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.4.a.
DESCRIPTION: DENIED (FAILED VOTE 2:2)
11/21/2019; BZA Denied

5 5) Reduce the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000 S.F. to 4,433 S.F. (Atticle 4,Section
2.1.6.D.5.b.)
DESCRIPTION: DENIED (FAILED VOTE 2:2)
11/21/2019: BZA Denied

6 6) Increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to 33.4% (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.6.)
DESCRIPTION: DENIED (FAILED VOTE 2:2)

11/21/2019: BZA Denied

Appeal to City Council: 11/25/2019
Date of Council Hearing: 12/17/2019
Council Action:

Resolution Number, if approved:

Appeal to Chancery Court:
Docket Number:
Court Action:

*CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

1. Approved variances are limited to the variance request(s) as shown on the site plan submitted to the Board of Zoning Appeals,
2. A building permit may be issued on , if no appeal is filed with MPC within fifteen (15) days after the BZA meeting.



BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

November 21, 2019

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals considered the following petitions for variance of
requirements of the Knoxville City Code, Appendix B, Zoning Regulations at their November 21, 2019
meeting at 4:00 pm in the Circuit Court Division I, City County Building, 400 Main St, Knoxville, TN.

This meeting and all communications between the Board members is subject to the provisions of the
Tennessee Open Meetings Act, Tenn. Code. Ann. § 9-44-101, et seq.

File: Parcel ID: 094NC020
Applicant: Len Johnson/Carl Lansden 15t Council District
Address: 1805 Forest Ave.

Zoning: R-2 (General Residential) District

Variance Request:

1) Reduce the front yard minimum required setback in an R-2 zone from 25’ to 20’ (Article 4,
Section 2.1.6.D.1.a.)

2) Reduce the left side yard minimum required setback from &' to 0' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6)

3) Reduce the right side yard minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article 5, Section
6.D.6)

4) Reduce the minimum required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75' to 33.33' (Article 4,Section
21.6.D4.a)

5) Reduce the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000 S.F. to 4,433
S.F. (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.)

6) Increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to 33.4% (Article 4,Section
2.1.6.D.6.)

As per plan to construct a two bedroom, 1 bath addition to each apartment of a duplex in the R- -
2 (General Residential) District.

Page 1 of 2



Peter Ahrens advised the last legal use was a single family. It appeared that some previous
owner created a duplex and during the remodel the applicant wanted to legal the duplex. Mr.
Ahrens advised variance #6 was based on the addition so that was something that was not pre-
existing. Mr. Ahrens also advised that they were providing parking in Fort Sanders which was
always a good thing.

Applicant Len Johnson an architect was present representing the owner Carl Lansden. Mr.
Johnson advised that the previous owner actually owned the property twice and to the best of
his recollection it had been a duplex since 1968. Mr. Johnson felt it was important to establish
that it was pre-existing, non-conforming which was the reason they were asking for the
variances and in the process of making it legal they wanted to add an addition to it.

Member Daniel Odle asked if the property was permitted as a duplex a long time ago. Mr.
Johnson advised that as best they could establish, there was a building permit pulled but it was
never executed. The existing residence had two electric meters and two water meters, the
previous owner couldn’t remember the exact date that that took place. The previous owner
owned it back in the 60’s and purchased it from a landowner who had it as a rental property
back then and the best he could tell, 68’ was the year it was probably established as a duplex.
Member Daniel Odle confirmed that it was a very narrow lot and confirmed that the house was
divided up and down and the second unit was down below and sloped down to the back. Mr.
Johnson advised there was an alley in the back and that is what they were accessing for their
parking.

Christina Magrans advised that the Board of Zoning Appeals did not have the power to issue
opinions on the use, whether it was legally pre-existing or not. Ms. Magrans cautioned the
Board in terms of where the discussion would ultimately go and that it was really within the
purview of the Planning Commission.

Member Charlie Van Beke asked about the new two-story addition. Mr. Johnson advised the
west wall of the building was actually on the property line and as best they could tell it never
actually met the requirements of a fire wall. Mr. Johnson advised if they were to get the
variances then they planned on renovating the whole thing because it would need to meet the
requirements of 2018 IRC. Member Charlie Van Beke asked if it was renovatable and Mr.
Johnson advised that it was.

Member Daniel Odle made a motion to approve and noted that it was a small lot and a hard lot
to work with which applied to all of the variances they were asking for. Member Charlie Van
Beke stated that that didn’t necessarily mean it had to be a duplex. Christina Magrans advised
the Board did not have the power to rule on whether or not it was a permitted use or if it had
ever been legal or pre-existing, that was more within the purview of the Planning Commission.
Chairman Kristin Grove seconded the motion. Members Daniel Odle and Kristin Grove voted to
approve. Members Charlie Van Beke and David Dupree were opposed. Member David
Dupree made a motion to deny. It was seconded by member Charlie Van Beke. Members
David Dupree and Charlie Van Beke voted in favor of denial. Members Kristin Grove and Daniel
Odle were opposed. The application was DENIED (Failed Vote: 2-2).

Page 2 of 2



EWS SENTINEL

PART OF THE USA TODAY NETWORK

PLANS REVIEW INSPECT IONS L nTagnak
400 MAIN ST. ROOM 475 KRISTI T e oo ol b

KNOXVILLE, TN 37902

State of Wisconsin ¥
County of Brown }

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county,this d:
personally came sald legal clerk first duly sworn, according to law, says
that he/she is a duly authorized representative of The Knoxville
News-Sentinel, a daily newspaper published at Knoxville, in sald county
and state, and that the advertisement of

ST
A

B3 Ahibicde
ALET e apd 5] Rudute the
migiwnin 'irﬂmhftd“ fob e WY ad
Wi e o duplii - fram . 900G,
&F (Al Adidiiny
;v e

of which the annexed Is a copy, was published in said paper on the
following date(s):

November 29, 2018

and that the statement of account herewith is correct to the best of his/he
knowledge, infoimation, and Lieligl,

Tegaicl® 10 [~

Subscribed and sworn to before me this November 28 2018

| eboun Wiondlockad
Notary Public

TARA MONDLOCH
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin

My commisslon 'e'xpvlre's August 6,2021

Publication Cost; $88.56
Ad No: 0003923996
Customer No: 1317904
PO #: 12-17-19

This is not an invoice



“Knoxville
ni %

EWS

PLANS REVIEW INSPECT IONS
400 MAIN ST. ROOM 475 KRISTI T

KNOXVILLE, TN 37902
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PUBLIC NOTICE

The City Board of Zoning Appeals
will consider the following petitions
for vorlonces of requiremenis of
the City of Knoxvilte Zoning Ordi-
nance at thelr November 21, 201%
meeling at 4:00 p.m. In the Smail
Assembly Room, Clty County
Bldg., 400 Main St, Knoxville, TN.
Data pertinent to this amendment
may be seen in the office of Clty of
Knoxville Department of Plons Re-
view and Building Inspections, 4th
Floor of the City County Bidg, If
you need assistance or gccormmao-
dation for o disobllity, please con-
tact the City ADA coordinator atf
215-2104,

An ogenda review meeting will be
held ot 3:00 p.m. in Room 46 of
the City County Bullding, prior to
the meeting.

THE 9 GROUP (SHAILESH PA-
TEL) (110011041118/1114  Clinch
Ave.) 10-D-19-VA 1) Reduce the re-
quired front vard setbock In an O-1
zone on Twelfth St. from 25° io 5'
{Arhicle 4, Sectlon 2.2,1.D.1.) and
2) Reduce the required front yord
setback in an O-1 zone on Clinch
Ave, from 25' to 5' (Article 4, Sec-
tion 2,2,1.0.1.) and 3) Reduce the
required front yord setbock in an
0-1_zone on Eleventh St. from 25
to 5 (Article 4, Sechion 2.2.1,D.1.)
and 4) Reduce the required side
yard setback In an O-1 zone along
the existing alley from 15’ to 0'
{Article 4, Section 2.2.1.D.2.) and
§) Increase the required moximum
ot coverage In an O-1 zone from
35% to 85% (Articie 4, Sectlon
2.2,1,0.5.0,) and 6) Increose the
height maximum In an O-1 2one
from 45* 10 B85’ (Article 4, Section
2.2.1.E.2,) ond 7) Reduce the mini-
mum distance between a driveway
ond on intersecting street from §0°
to 33.9' (Article 5 Sectlon 7,H.2.6
‘Table 5.) as per pian submitted o

King
rage in the O-1 (Office, Medical
and Related Services) District, 15t
Councll District (094MG012,
094MGO11, 094MGDI0, 094MGO0B,
094MG007)

RYAN STEFFY (3701 Sevierville
Ave.) 11-A-19-VA 1) Reduce the
minimum required setback for o
detached sign In the C-1 zone from
10* from Right-of-Way to 7 (Arficie
8, Sectlon 7.\.a) as per plan sub-
mitied 1o place u sign on the Sey-
ierviile Plke side of o restaurant In
the C-) (Nelghborhood Comnmercial
District), 1s1  Council District
109K 03)

BOB ALCORN ARCHITECT (2128
& 2128 Foresi Ave.) 11-B-19-VA 1)
Reduce the minimum depth of the
setback between the paorking lot
ond Forest Ave from 25 feet 10 19
teet (Articte V, Section 7.C.2) and
2) Reduce the minimum depth of
the setback between the porking lo)
and Twenty Second St from & fee!
1o 2 feet (Ariicle V., Section 2.C:3)
and 3) Reduce the mintmum depth
of the selbock between the porking
fot and the alley from & feet 10 4
feet {Articie V, Section 7.C.3} and
4) Reduce the minlmum depth of
the setbock between the parking iot
and the nelghboring property from
15 feet 1o S feet (Article V. Section
7.C:4.b) as per plan submitted to
remove fwo dilopidated buildings
to create parking for a neighbor-
hood convenlence market in the C.1

{Nelghborhood Commercial
District), Ist Council District
{094NR013, 094NRCY4)

HATCHER MILL PROPERTIES,
LLC (4408 Papermill Dr,) 11-C-19-
VA 1) To reduce the reauired num-
ber of porking spoces for o 1,779



sq, . addltion from_seven to zero
{Article V, Section 7.0 Table} os
per ‘plan submitted to construct an
addition on an existing building in
the C-4 (Highwaoy and Arterial
Commercial District), 2nd Councii
District {121AAD06)
SALAM HABIB1 (3603 Dance Ave.)
11-D-19-VA 1} Reduce the front
yard setback on Harry St. fram 25
feet to 13.5) feet {Ariicle 4, Section
2.).6.D:1,.0) as per plan submitted
to construct o new single famity
residence In the R-2 (General Resi-
dential District), 6th Council
District (IWDCOIBJ

RICH CHARLOTTE

AR

HIGGINBOTHAM {1612 Stormont
Trl) 1N-E-19-VA 1) Reduce the sum
of the combined side yords in an R-
1 zone tor the construction of g go-
rage from 20° to 18.3° (Article 4,
Section 2.1.1,E.2.0) o3 per plan
submitted to construct o parage
gddition in the R-} {Low Denslty
Residentiol Olstrict), 2nd Council
Jlsirlct (107GB012)
LEN JOHNSON/CARL LANSDEN
1805 Forest Ave.} 11-F-19-VA 1)
Reduce the front yard minimum
required setback in an R-2 zone
from 25' $0 20° (Article 4, Section
2,1,6.D0.1.0.) and 2) Reduce the left
side yord minimum required set-
back from 5 to 0* (Article 5, Sec-
tlon 6.D.6) and 3) Reduce the right
side yard minimum required sef-
back from 7' ta 5.33' (Article 5,
Section 4,0.8) and 4) Reduce the
minimum required (ot width In an
R-2 zone from 75' 1o 33,33' (Articie
4,5ection 2.1.6.D0.4.a.) and 5} Re-
duce the minimum required lof
grea in on R-2 rone for a duplex
irom 9,000 S.F. to 4,433 S.F. (Artl-
cle 4,Sectlon 2.1.6.D.5.b.) and é)
Jncrease the maoximum lot cover-
agge In an R-2 rone from 30% 10
33.4% (Article 4,Sectlon 21,6.D.6 )
as per pien to construct o two bed-
room, 1 bath addition to eoch
apariment of o duplex in the R-2
(General Residential District), 1st
Councli District (094NC020)
URBAN ENGINEERING (104 &
114 E. FIfth Ave.) 11-G-19-VA 1)
Reduce the required front yord sei-
bock In o C-3 zone from 25' to O
(Article 4, Section 2,2.6.E.1.} and
2) At the eostern porking lot, re-
duce the minimum parking lot set-
bock to right-of-way {(Fifth Ave)
fram & feet to © ieei {Article V,
Section 7.C.3) and 3) At Ihe easl-
ern parking lot, reduce the mini-
mum parking lof setback Yo right-
of-way (Intersiate) from 6 feet to
2.0 feet (Article V, Sectlon 7.C.3)
and 4) At the western parking iof,
reduce the minimum parking lot
setbock to ripht-of-woy (Interstote)
trom 6 feet to 4.0 feet (Article V,
Section 7.C.3.) ond 5} Reduce the
required number of parking stalls
from 63 fo 24 (Arlicle V, Section
7.D.1.) os per plan submitied to
construct o 7,187 sq I bullding
and porking lof in the C-3 (Generol
Cammercial District), dth Council
District {094DHO004, DP4DHO0402,
094DH002)
SMEE + BUSBY ARCHITECTS
(531 Vonosdale Rd.) 11-H-19-VA 1)
Permit the extension tad erection
of an additional bullding for a pre-
existing non-conforming use (Arii-
cle 6A) ond 2) Reduce the mini-
murn porking lol setback from the
streel line (property line) from 25
feel to 10 teet (Article V Section
7C.2) o©s per plun submitted to
construct an after After School Fau-
cility in the R-YE {Low Density Ex-
clusive Residertial District), 2nd
Counci) District {120BD008)
MICHAEL DAViIS (31 Longford




Ave.) -1 19-VA Emplre Block; 1)

minimum required

hulldlna lrontase at sethack for o

principol byliding in an FD-SW-2

dlsltlrlcl from 75% to 3% for
ul

sw-z district fmm 75% to 49.2% for
Buliding "F* glong Wateriront Dr.
(Ariicle 4 Sel:tlon 41.3.C.4) and
Claude Block: 3) Reduce the mini-
mum required bulldlns frontage ot
sethack for o principal bullding in
-an FD-SW-2 distriet from 75% to
69.6% for Bullding "H" olong Wo-
tertront Dr.

(Arficle 4 Section 4.1.3.C.4) and
Barber Block: 4) Reduce the minl-
mum required bullding frontage of
setback for a principal buliding In
an FD-SW-2 district from 75% to
82¢% for buliding *K" along Water-
from Dr. (Article 4 Ssctlon
4.1.3.C.4) os per plan submitted 1
construct @ 230-unit mubtl-fomily
deveiopment In_the sw-z (RIver
Roand, Goose Creek and
Istand Home Ave. Dmrlcn. Ist
Councll  District (050802701,

09508030

0950802601, 3
0950803003, 0950503002)
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Plans Review & Building Inspections Division

December 2™, 2019

Len Johnson Via Certified Mail
724 Taylor Road
Knoxville, TN. 37920

RE: 1805 Forest Ave. — Appeal

Appeal by Len Johnson of the BZA denial to 1) Reduce the front yard minimum required setback in
an R-2 zone from 25' to 20' (Article 4, Section 2.1.6.D.1.a.) and 2) Reduce the left side yard
minimum required setback from 5'to 0' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6) and 3) Reduce the right side yard
minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6) and 4) Reduce the minimum
required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75' to 33.33' (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.4.a.) and 5) Reduce
the minimum required lot area in an R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000 S.F. to 4,433 S.F. (Article
4,Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.) and 6) Increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to
33.4% (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.6.) at 1805 Forest Ave. in the R-2 {General Residential) District, 1
Council District (094NC020) BZA File No. 11-F-19-VA.

Dear Mr. Johnson:
This is to advise you that the attached appeal will be heard by City Council on December 17, 2019,
at 6:00p.m. in the Main Assembly Room of the City County Building, 400 Main St., Knoxville, TN.

You or your representative should be present.

If you have any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Z e

Peter Ahrens
Director of Plans Review and Building Inspections
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Plans Review & Buiiding Inspections Division

December 2", 2019

Carl Lansden Via Certified Mail
1201 Clinch Ave.
Knoxville, TN. 37916

RE: 1805 Forest Ave. — Appeal

Appeal by Len Johnson of the BZA denial to 1) Reduce the front yard minimum required setback in
an R-2 zone from 25' to 20' (Article 4, Section 2.1.6.D.1.a.) and 2) Reduce the left side yard
minimum required setback from 5' to 0' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6) and 3) Reduce the right side yard
minimum required setback from 7' to 5.33' (Article 5, Section 6.D.6) and 4) Reduce the minimum
required lot width in an R-2 zone from 75’ to 33.33' (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.4.a.) and 5) Reduce
the minimum required lot area in an' R-2 zone for a duplex from 9,000 S.F. to 4,433 S.F. (Article
4,Section 2.1.6.D.5.b.) and 6) Increase the maximum lot coverage in an R-2 zone from 30% to
33.4% (Article 4,Section 2.1.6.D.6.) at 1805 Forest Ave. in the R-2 (General Residential) District, 1%
Council District (094NC020) BZA File No. 11-F-19-VA.

Dear Mr. Lansden:
This is to advise you that the attached appeal will be heard by City Council on December 17, 2019,
at 6:00p.m. in the Main Assembly Room of the City County Building, 400 Main St., Knoxville, TN.

You or your representative should be present.

If you have any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely,

&1

Peter Ahrens
Director of Plans Review and Building Inspections
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1805 FOREST AVENUE
MR. CARL LANSDEN
20012

RESIDENTIAL (DUPLEX)
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R. LEN JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES

& ﬁ Architects, Construction Analysts & Inspectors

724 TAYLOR ROAD, KNOXVILLE, TN 37920 (VOL) <865) 573-1148
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